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EMC Information
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION INTERFERENCE STATEMENT:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital service, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. Any changes or modifications made to this
equipment may void the user s authority to operate this equipment. This
equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy. If not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna;

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver;

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from

that to which the receiver is connected;

CS22U

2-Port USB Cable KVM Switch
Quick Start Guide

© Copyright 2018 ATEN® International Co., Ltd.
ATEN and the ATEN logo are trademarks of ATEN International Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. All
other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

- Consult the experienced radio ision technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
this equipment.

Part No. PAPE-1285-U04G Printing Date:10/2018 This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
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CS22U 2-Port USB Cable KVM Switch User Guide www.aten.com
Requirements Hardware Review @ Hardware Installation @ Specifications
C I 1. Console Monitor Port » Before beginning the installation procedure, ensure that all Fun.Ction Cry
onsole . . Computer Connections 2
2. Console USB Keyboard / Mouse Port equipment to be connected is powered off. -
. . . . Port Selection Remote Port Selector
*AVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, or multisync monitor 3. Port LEDs « To prevent damage to your installation, make sure that all
capable of the highest resolution you will using in 4. KVM Cables devices are properly grounded. Keyboard | 1xUSB Type A Female (Black)
the installation ' Console |,
5. Remote Port Selector . . . Video 1 x HDB-15 Female (Blue)
* AUSB Keyboard 6. USB Kevboard and Mouse Connectors 1. Plug your keyboard. Monitor, and mouse into their ports on Ports
« A USB Mouse n y the CS22U. The USB keyboard and USB mouse ports are Connectors Mouse 1 x USB Type A Female (Black)
7. Video Connector labeled with an icon to distinguish them. Keyboard / |, USB Type A Male (Black)
2. Plug the USB and video connectors of the attached KVM EVl\t/l Mouse
Computers cables into their respective ports on the computers you are orts Video 2 x HDB-15 Male (Blue)
- : installing. LEDs Selected 2
:;]h? _foIIowmg tmgstt btﬁ mstaltled on each computer 3. Position the Remote Switch within reach on your Computers 09m
at is connected to the system: :
y desktop. Cable Length oo ot Port Selector 1.8m
« AVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, or Multisync 4. Turn on the power to the computers. Video 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
video port Operating Temp. 0-50°C
. Environment Storage Temp. -20-60°C
USB Type A ports Humidity 0-80% RH, Non-condensing
Housing Plastic
Ehysic?l Weight 0.31 kg
roperties i i
P '(DL'TeW"S;O,f")S 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U Commutateur KVM a 2 ports avec cable USB Manuel d'utilisation www.aten.com

Spécifications techniques

Configuration requise Description du matériel @ Installation du matériel ©

Console 1. Port moniteur de console + Avant de démarrer la procédure d'installation, assurez-vous ____ Fonction Cs22u
. . P 5 - Connexions a l'ordinateur 2
2. Port clavier/souris USB de console que tous les périphériques a connecter sont éteints. T Z :
. . ) .. . . o Sélection de ports sélecteur de port distant
* Un moniteur VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA ou Multisync 3. Voyants des ports « Afin d'éviter d'endommager votre installation, vérifiez que Clavi 1 connecteur USB femelle de
prenant en charge la plus haute résolution utilisée 4. Cables KVM tous les périphériques sont correctement reliés a la terre. avier type A (noir)
i i i , . Ports de .y 1 connecteur HDB-15 femelle
fJunr 'CTZV?;:'BZ‘;WS de linstallation 5. sélecteur de port distant 1 Branchez e clavier. | our et | . | . console | Vid€o (bleu)
. . . . Branchez le clavier, le moniteur et la souris sur les ports
. 6. Connecteur clavier/souris USB . : i 1 connecteur USB femelle de
* Une souris USB 7. Connecteur vidéo correspondants du CS22U. Les ports clavier et souris USB Connecteurs Souris type A (noir)
: urvi sont signalés par une icéne spécifique qui permet de les Clavier / 4 connecteurs USB males de
- distinguer facilement. ES/?AS SF)UIFIS 2 conne(t:)t”e)l?ré I(-inlgg?iS males
Ordinateurs 2. Reliez les connecteurs vidéo et USB des cables Vvidéo (bleus)
L m nt ivants doivent &tre installé . KVM fournis aux ports correspondants des Voyants Port sélectionné 2
cﬁz CL?e (?r?j?:at:usrua :on?]e:tereaues Etér?]:'es > ordinateurs a installer. Longueur de soérlogcr:]?etgru(rjse port o.m
q Yy . 3. Placez le commutateur distant sur votre bureau en cable distant 1,8m
e Un port vidéo VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA ou respectant la portée de transmission. Moniteur ] 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
Multisync 4. Allumez les ordinateurs. ;';?r?éﬁg;?‘tg:ﬁe?‘f 0a50°C
: Température de N o
« Ports USB de type A Environnement stoclgaqe -20a60 °C
HR de 0 a 80 %, sans
Humidité condensation
Carcasse Plastique
Propriétés Poids 0.31 kg
physiques (Dﬂr;‘%”i'ﬁr)‘s 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U USB-KVM-Kabelswitch mit 2 Ports Benutzerhandbuch www.aten.com

Voraussetzungen Hardwareiibersicht @ Hardware installieren © Technische Daten
i o ; ; ; Funktion CSs22u
Konsole 1. Konsolmonitorport Sch.z.ilten Sie vor der Installation alle anzuschlie3enden Computeranschlisse 5
_ _ 2. USB-Konsol-Tastatur-/Mausanschluss Gerate aus. bort hi Port-Auswahlschalter fur
* Ein VGA-, SVGA-, XGA -, SXGA- oder Multisync- 3. Port-LEDs » Um eine Beschadigung lhrer Geréte zu vermeiden, miissen ortauswa Gegenstelle
Monitor, der in der Lage ist, die hochste Auflésung 4. KVM-Kabel alle Gerate ordnungsgeman geerdet sein. Tastatur 1x USI(BSImQ;/;/eubIem
de}.rzustellen, die Sie in der Installation verwenden 5. Port-Auswahlschalter fir Gegenstelle . _ ) ) Konsol- | gi4schirm 1 x HDB-15 Weiblein (blau
mochten 1. Verbinden Sie Tastatur, Maus und Monitor mit den ports (blau)
. 6. USB-Tastatur-/Mausstecker X ——
* Eine USB-Tastatur 7 Stecker fiir Grafiksianal entsprechenden Ports am CS22U. Die USB-Tastatur- und Anschlisse Maus 1xuUsB T%’PAWEIblem
« Eine USB-Maus : 9 USB-Mausbuchsen sind mit einem Symbol gekennzeichnet. (schwarz) ___
. L ) Tastatur/ 4 x USB Typ A Mannlein
2. Verbinden Sie die USB- und Grafikstecker des KVM- Maus (schwarz)
mitgelieferten KVM-Kabels mit den entsprechenden ports Bildschirm 2 x HDB-15 Mannlein (blau
C@mputer Ports der zu installierenden Computer. TED-Anzei N S 5 (blaw)
. . . -ANnzeligen usgewal
Auf den Computern, die mit dem System verbunden 3. Stgllﬁn Sie den ﬁwnch dﬁr %e.gerr:stelle In ) Computer 0.9m
werden sollen, muss Folgendes installiert sein: Reichweite auf Ihren Schreibtisch. Kabellange %‘r’rgéug‘r’]"gz'”sgha“er 1,8m
4. Schalten Sie Ihre Computer ein. g - !
Bildschirm 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
« Eine VGA-, SVGA-, XGA-, SXGA- oder Eetriebstemneratur 30-5&‘;00
: 3 agertemperatur -20 -60°
Multisync-Grafikkarte Umgebung Feuchtigkeit 0 -so%krel.dLuftfeuchctje, nicht
onaensieren
* USB-Anschluss Typ A Gehéause Kunststoff
Physische Gewicht 0.31 kg
Eigenschaften ﬁ_b)r(“gs)fﬂ)‘ge” 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

Conmutador KVM de 2 puertos con cable USB Manual del usuario www.aten.com

Requisitos Presentacion del hardware @ Instalacion del hardware © Especificaciones
L . L, ; Funcién CSs22u
Consola 1. Puerto para monitor de consola » Antes de iniciar el proceso de instalacion, asegurese de que Conexiones al ordenador 2
« Un monitor VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA o multisync 2. Puerto para teclado / ratén USB de consola . tlgdos |°§t eq(;“FZOS q”el Va)(’j? a cqpectar es'tf.en apaga?ods. i Seleccion de puertos selector de puertos remotos
capaz de representar la resolucion mas elevada 3. Indicadores LED de los puertos arg eviar carios en ‘os cispostives, veriique que fodos eflos Teclado | 1 conector USB hembra de tipo
_ estén conectados a tierra correctamente. A (negro)
que vaya a usar con cualquiera de los ordenadores 4. Cables KVM Puertos de | ;oo 1 conector HDB-15 hembra
a instalar 5. selector de puertos remotos 1. Conecte el teclado, el monitor y el ratén a los puertos consola - 1 conector U(saélﬂ)embra de tipo
* Un teclado USB 6. Conector USB para teclado/raton correspondientes del CS22U. Los puertos USB para teclado Conectores Raton A (negro)
* Un raton USB 7. Conector grafico y ratén vienen marcados con iconos para su identificacion. PLertos -Fl;%‘ilc,?r?c’/ 4 cone?itgée: (Lrngc?rg?s?cm de
2. Conecte los conectores USB y grafico de los KVM Monitor 2 conectores HDB-15 macho
cables KVM incluidos a los puertos : (azules)
Ordenadores correspondientes de cada uno de los ordenadores :_nggadores Puerto seleccionado 2
En cada ordenador que vaya a conectar al sistema quequiera instalar. Longitud del Ordenadores 09m
se tienen que instalar los siguientes componentes: 3. Coloque el conmutador remoto en su escritorio de cable selector de puertos 18m
forma gque pueda manipularlo con facilidad. . remotos :
« Una tarjeta grafica VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA 4. Encienda los ordenadores. Monitor 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
. Temperatura de °
o0 Multisync funcionamiento 0as0°c
« Puertos USB de tipo A Entorno Jemperatura de -20 a 60 °C
Humedad 0 a 80% de HR, sin condensar
Carcasa Pléastico
Propiedades | Peso 0.31 kg
fisicas RS 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm
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CS22U Cavo KVM switch con 2 porte USB Guida dell'utente

Requisiti Hardware @ Installazione dell’hardware @ Specifiche

C I 1. Porta monitor console « Prima di iniziare I'installazione assicurarsi che tutti i dispositivi Ml hE: =
onsole . . . Collegamenti del computer 2

. o 2. Porta USB tastiera/mouse da collegare siano spenti Selezi gell h Selett : :

* Un monitor di tipo VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA o 3. LED della porta « Allo scopo di prevenire danni durante I'installazione, assicurarsi cTezions ceTe pora _ elerore pofia remoa
Multisyinc che supporti la piti alta risoluzione 4. Cavi KVM che tutti i dispositivi interessati siano dotati di un’adeguata . Tastiera | 1 femmina USB tipo A (nera)
utilizzata durante I'installazione messa a terra Porte di Video | 1 connettore femmina HDB-15

; 5. Selettore porta remota . collegamento (blu)
* Una tastiera USB 6. Connettore USB di tastiera/mouse . . . . _ Connettori Mouse 1 femmina USB tipo A (nera)
» Un mouse USB < Connettore video 1. Collegare la tastiera, Il monitor ed il mouse nelle rispettive porte Tastiera/ 4 maschi USB tipo A (neri)
) del CS22U. Per facilitare la distinzione, le porte di tastiera e Porte KVM 'V!OUSE _
Computer mouse sono indicate da un’icona. < Video 2 maschi HZDB‘15 (blu)
T : 5 ; ; LED elezionato
Su ogni computer da collegare al sistema deve 2. Inserl_re i connett_orl UsB e video d_el cavi KVM in o Computer oom
installato ilsequente equinagaiamento: dotazione nelle rispettive porte sui computer che unghezza :
essere insta g quipagg : si sta installando. del cavo Selettore porta remota 1,8m
. 3. Posizionare lo switch sullo scrivania in maniera Video 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
L(;nl\a/lluplfi;?n\éldeo VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA che sia a portata di mano. Temperatura operativa 0-50°C
; Condizioni Temperatura di o
: 4. Accendere i computer ambiental conservazione -20 -60°C
e Porte USB tipo A Umidita 0-80% RH, senza condensa
Case Plastica
}?rp%rieté Peso 0.31 kg
Isiche Dimensioni
(ngh. x largh.x alt) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U 2iR— b #—T LA A FUSB KWMR A v F 1—H—H/F www.aten.com 4 5R— h BHESEED : +81-3-5615-5811
WEIXTLRIE HENE O N—F9z7E9 797 O Tt
1L.aAYY—LF g RTLA K- A h S ERT AEET R TOERNA T EoTNRI L% o A ool
avY— 2.3V —LUSBF—R— K/TH 2K~k BELTEED, i/t%%;-?nﬁ ) E hizﬁ#ﬁ-ﬁ"jl :
3. K— RLED T 2N PR ST e =54 A = ; - — LY
EHT 5L E 1 — 4 DR ICE L 1=V, 4 K — T 0 ii’i;;f;ﬁ;fz‘;;;bf"ﬁ;ff* BT NAAMNELL T [E—A—F | USBEATA ARXI (F595)
SVGA. XGA. SXGAEFzIF RILFL Y 5. U E— RERKA S - * T e T D-sub 15E°> AR x1 (F)L—)
fsjgf\%:? : 6. USBF—AR— F/USBY IR I+ % 1. avy—LELTHAT 25 —R—F/THR/E= Q%448 — ;E;E_F : USB5 { TA AR X1 (I537)
ey M F TEFFaRy 8 5 ECSRUIZHEHL T L&, 225 |=mR USBS 4 TA AR x4 (F5 %)
"USBZ o2 F—AR— RK/TY9RB— FEAHY BT LT B0 Al =4 D-sub 15> #RA %2 (TJL—)
. L7 VRRASATOETS, LED HRA— 2
AP L—& 2. KWNOUSBS KU EFH 40 5 £ 6T 53> r—ong SZE2SE %o
" D E g At — 2 Eai—4O@YHEHR— FAEHELTEEL, YE- FERRZ 1.8m
Bt 52 Eam I NUTORREREL TS 3 U T— hfi— B RA v T B RE VeARER BA2,048x 1,536, DDCZB
ENHYET: LT e, BDiERE 0-50° ¢
VGA. SVGA. XGA. SXGAEFILTILF L 1o 4 AVEI—ADEREAVITLTLESL, BiFRE | RERE ~20-60° C
o R 0-80% RH. #BHE &
HARIBEGETA A —F =
WSB 4 4 FAK— h r— A ¥ TS5RFvY
wEsNk | E8 0.31 kg
HEH AW x D x H) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U 2-EZ E USB 70| 8 KVM A x| AFZ X} 710 E www.aten.com Phone: +82-2-467-6789
= = o =] = = IE |
AAE @FALEE o= 2H @ GtES0] HX| @ H& 74
= 3 =S Iz XIH|E M |57 & O{ZHE| QE XIH|=0| ML o] a5 Cs22u
25 1. 2% BUE ZE - THIE Mx(517| Moll, HHE RE Fu|Se| M| MM Ut STE IS GEE & 5
) i ) 2. 22 USB7|E=/0IRA ZE K| =lgCh ZE MEN oA ZE ME 7|
« AIARIOIM ALBSHS 71 52 SHALES R|§sHs 3 ZE LED - AL R} FHI2| 242 YKI5H| M, HHE DS FH| 7} JEE 1x USB Type A Female (S5
VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, HE| A3 ZL|E 4. KVM #A[0] HopH ™R Q=X Zolgh | 2z e g EE) 1 x HDB-15 FemaleI(E}EF’;_'.*iu
Fuseles 5 27 ZE ME] L7185, BUE|, 0l2AS CS22U Fl2| 2t ZEof Aei] 2 s | LUSh lyped bema e,(fjf
* USB 0|24 6 USB 7|52 ml2A HE] Ch USB 7|H.E ZEQHUSB Ol EE0| = 21242 ofo|2 KVM ZE |0j2A 4 x USB Type A Male (&#:=244)
A — ol EAIE[0] U&LICH H[C]2 2 x HDB-15 Male (Tferd)
P ' B 2. KVM 70|22 USB/H|C| 2 HUE| S, MX|5l2= ZEE LED REE 2
rE ol slig EEO 242t LI, Aoig Zol [BEH 0.9m
S|H ALIF|E2 AL =4 =xo M x5t =oE 2= .8m
AAEN HAE 2= HFEO CHS ZHI7F ARIE 3. 112 —Tlxlff‘”” EFE T 900 DXIBLE H|C|2 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
ol = 4. AFE{Q MYUS HLCh =X oL 0-50° C
01 2A0{0F &L . ST = .
« VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, HE| A3 HIC|@ ZE &3 ME == -20-60_C
' il =0 = &5 H S% MEf0IA0-80% RH
*USB Type AXE EE ZajAEl
HE ol -=.'-7{= 0.31kg
= 37
(712 x M2 x =0]) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U 2-#% [ USB # 4 S KVM % P fi 7] 62 28 wwwaten.com  FLIE3ZH: +86-400-810-0-810
RHEEXR EHEN O BHRE O MigE
12 Wl i 1. EH R EE RO C EFREEE, ERMOSEENRE RSN RREE XA, 4 TheE cs22u
2. EHlimUSBREE/ RATiER KD s ABRREIRENKERT, BERIIANEEENKENCE R AR E L 2
« —#lVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGAZmultisyncH B zE, 3. EE#E I OLEDIERLT L i i O R 1% ShERIRIRE
ZERETXRREEN TEMERERNRESRE 4. KVMEH N o T [mE TxUSB Type A 8% (%)
. —HUSBE & - 1. FRE. REMRMEZEZCS22U LMERKERKDO. b B% 1 x HDB-158 3 (%)
.« —EUSBR . USB?E&/;;T‘E?%Q- USB# & MUSBRIREH i OMIFAETIUBER S EiEEO i’% 1 x USB Type A&k ()
Lo AR 2. {EKVMEZ& M B USBAN AL L 5 k% 4 2 A fis b 487 KL | EE/ 4x USB Type A 433k (=)
7. M MR HO . e 2 x HDB-15 243k (&)
° X - 3% (#5
R, iy 3. g ER RN EERE ERBFARANE. LED#E = 4T %Eﬁ% 5 9%\;
" iz 4. FrR AR . i A
SEAMELARRNTHEE: EMKE NER D RER 18 AR
« —ZVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, B ilifl &% 0 WS HE . 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
- FLAUSB Type A #i#0 BERE 0-50° C
FUSE Type A R e R R 20-60° C
RE 0-80% RH, T4
hE 3!
RS 1 1 0.31
&T{:ﬁx%) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 2%

CS22U 2-IBUSBHEXKVMZ EE RS (FHEER www.aten.com  FEfiTARIEEAR © +886-2-8692-6959

RHES FEREISIR © EE S reonzpommmane

D33gee 2D HEUWEERT - ERAEEHRER

1 ) i 1. e s e T S ST M
s . 2. #mFumUSBEE MR /7R IR EEREE 2
« —#1 VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, 5 multisync = = SR M e
HoRE R EE é?EE_Egﬂ'i?%?c%mﬂ‘g?{fﬂ;ﬂfﬂﬁ 3. EEIBLEDIERIE EIRIRIRIE NEXYiRiRE KVM+Z EISEDIRS MR E &
RisEERE FRTEEE 4 KV BE | 1xUSeType A S (R)
Risiatevide 5. s\ g i 1 x HDB-15 S (&) e
™ ’ 4rh 36 [SEES 4 . SEES 1 BT INSEEAE: Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
© —AUSBAR ? gkiﬁ;/ﬁl;ﬁgﬁﬂﬁ @Eﬁ@ lﬁ;:;/ = YRe A B (i) e it * # Hﬁ%ﬁiﬁ P \%ﬁm* d P%E:Xﬁd
- AR . | EE 4xUSB Type A AT (%) Lasd | watcay | Cogmiu | Hpialnt | Polfromiated | Fobironite
E RS B ®b) | (He) | (Cd) romis pheny
= H‘lﬁ we 2 x HDB-15 AEg (B%) B Cable - © ¢ 0 ) ¢
Eg, ﬁEE! iy ﬁ LEDFERIE TEE 2 EDRIEREZEME PCBA | — [¢) [¢) [¢) o ¢}
E* B8 | HAthEp 1
SABHELARRNTHRE e P 09 2R P o N N R
* —HVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, SRR ERS © BRI RER > BHERRFERNT AR BHEREC M - HNERiEg 1.8 2R %1, " 0.1 wt 96" B~ FBHH 0.01 wt o6 FRINRAMMIE 2 B A Hos BB B A L A -
° I_Xﬁf;'ﬁ USB Type Aﬁﬁ%ﬁ ° ﬁ\ﬁ}ﬁﬂﬁ %@?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁﬁ% ’ Eﬁf‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ’\] %‘éﬁi&] E ﬁ%ﬂﬁ%ﬁfﬁ 2048 x 1 536, DDC2B Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content
B ke 427 2 Nesfic=d — ° of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
B RIEAE 0-50° C v i centa
E ET e 4 o | Sl s b sy pem o ~ = 20-60° C 2. " O RIERERANEZBESLERRBHAS LS BEMEE -
1. H% %@ﬁ% N % % *D /'El' EFLE& ECSQZ U _t E"] E %IJ ﬂﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁ °© 'ﬁ?'%f& 23 ﬁ%ﬁumg Note 2: " O " indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed
U S Bﬁ}iﬁ% %l] US B 5’%‘ ﬁﬁ?%iﬁ%ﬁ*%gﬁ H_TLX ¥J¥ ]"-E ﬁ °© f,EJ'E 0_80% RH, ;ﬂi—;&iﬁ% the percentage of reference value of presence.
SE AT S 4y 5 ek 4 == \ N =n 2 % 3. " — " RISRIARANE AHBRIAR -
2. H% KVM?V%*Z‘- E,\] use ﬂ] ¥ﬁ‘ Eﬂﬁ?ﬁuﬁ E?ﬁ £8 H - 7‘;5%\“?? E,\] E 9*;»5( Z‘E% Note 3: The " — " indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
g - DR e 031 AR
. N EXRERENEERE LREFIANMVE - RF o 7.00 X 8.20 X 2.50 24> BUERE | BIF AR EIRAR
4. BFIRE TR - (RxE X&) ot | ALY IER AR Y 125 5R=18




